

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL No. 343/2011**

M.I.D.C. Yavatmal

**-VERSUS-**

Bhaskat Narayanrao Makde and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.  
Shri Sonak, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : S.A. BOBDE AND**  
**S.B. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATED : 28.04.2011.**

Heard Shri Agnihotri, the learned Counsel  
for appellant.

**Admit.** Learned A.G.P. waives notice for  
respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**Civil Application No.2417/2010**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There will be ad-interim stay in terms of

prayer clause (b), on the appellant depositing the decretal amount with the Registry of this Court within a period of 8 weeks from today.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Rgd*