

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2011

M.i.d.c. Thr. Its Regional OfficerPetitioner

V/S

Bhaskar S/o Narayanrao Makde And 2 OrsRespondent

Mm Agnihotri For Petitioner

Agp/r-2 & 3 Pa Abhyankar, Sr Chandekar/r-1 Government

Pleader For/r-2 & 3 Government Pleader For/r-2 & 3 For

Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 24th March, 2017

P.C. :

S.O. to 31/3/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)