

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2005

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Chandrakant Laxman Kale & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development .....Petitioner  
Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive  
Officer  
V/S  
Lalita W/o Panchamsingh Suraswar @ Lalita ....Respondent  
Tukaramsingh Gautam And 2 Others

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1255 OF 2009

Shri Umashankar S/o Tukaramsingh Gautam ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maha. Thr Its Collector, Yavatmal ....Respondent  
And Other

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2007

Maharashtra Industrial Development .....Petitioner  
Corporation, Yavatmal.  
V/S  
Dhanraj Oullaiya Bodalkar & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 133 OF 2007

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. Thr. ....Petitioner  
Ex. Engineer  
V/S  
Ramrao Shankar Tapase & Anor. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1037 OF 2009

M.i.d.c. Thr Its Ceo, Amravati ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Sau. Lilabai @ Sulbhabai Haribhau W/o Anant ....Respondent  
Ghaisas And Others

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 661 OF 2006

Mah. Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. ....Petitioner  
Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati  
V/S  
Hari Narayan Dande And 2 Others ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 737 OF 2006

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ....Petitioner  
Thr. Chief Ex.officer  
V/S  
Pradeepkumar S/o Gurudasmal Lakhani & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 288 OF 2011

M.i.d.c Thr. Its Exe. Officer ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Shivkumar Ishwaryya Kokle And 2 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2007

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. Thr. ....Petitioner  
Ex. Engineer  
V/S  
Leelabai Wd/o Ram Langote & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2006

Leelabai Ram Langote ....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maha Thr Collector And 2 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 OF 2016

Maharashtra Industrial Development ....Petitioner  
Corporation, Mumbai Through Its Chief  
Executive Officer  
V/S  
Pradipkumar S/o Gurudasmal Lakhani And 2 ....Respondent  
Others

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2011

M.i.d.c. Thr. Its Regional Officer ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Bhaskar S/o Narayanrao Makde And 2 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2011

Mah. Industrial Development Corpn., Having Its Office At Marol Industrial Estate, Andheri East, ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Atul Narayanrao Makde(since Dead) Thr. Lrs. ....Respondent  
Smt. Shevantabai N.makde (since Dead) Thr.  
Lrs. Bhaskar

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2014

Panchi W/o Babarao Salam (d) Through Lrs Babarao Sarjerao Salam ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra (through Its Collector) ....Respondent  
Yavatmal And 2 Others

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 389 OF 2005

Chandrakant Laxman Kale & Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Collector, ....Respondent  
Yavatmal

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2006

Maha Industrial Deve Cor Thr Ceo ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Satish Chotmal Nimodiya And 3 Others ....Respondent

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 208 OF 2006

Satish Chotmal Nimodiay ....Petitioner

V/S

Midc, A Corporate Body, Thr Ex Engineer And ....Respondent  
3 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2006

Maharashtra Industrial Dev.corpn. ....Petitioner

V/S

Kailashchandra S/o Ratanlal Choudhary (dead) ....Respondent  
Thr. Lrs Shaila Kailashchandra Chaudhari &  
Others.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 636 OF 2008

M.i.d.c., Amravati. ....Petitioner

V/S

Nilesh S/o.vijay Kokle & 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1407 OF 2008

Maha.industrail Development Corporation. ....Petitioner

V/S

Smt.shantabai Krushnabansi Ingle & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1428 OF 2008

Maha. Industrial Devp. Corpn. Thru. C.e.o. ....Petitioner

V/S

Rameshchandra Ishwaryya Kokle And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2009

Maharashtra Idustrail Development Corporation. ....Petitioner  
V/S

Prabhudas Bhagwandas Gothale & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1234 OF 2009

Shri Jagannath S/o Shankar Zinge ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr Its Collector, Yavatmal ....Respondent  
And Other

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1421 OF 2009

Dwarkadas S/o Keshoram Agrawal ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr Collector, Yavatmal ....Respondent  
And Other

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2011

Chandrashekhar Brijmohan Mor ....Petitioner  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Collector, Yavatmal ....Respondent  
And Ors

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2011

Dinesh S/o Mishrilal Bora And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Mah. Thr. Collector, Yavatmal And ....Respondent  
Ors

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2012

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ....Petitioner  
Thr. Its Regional Officer  
V/S  
Keshrichand Mishrilal Abad And Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2012

Maharashtra Industrial Development ....Petitioner  
Corporation, Thr. Its Chief Executive Officer  
V/S  
Drupati Wd/o Ramkrushna Sakrapure And 6 ....Respondent  
Others

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2012

Maharashtra Industrial Development ....Petitioner  
Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive  
Officer  
V/S  
Chandrashekhar Brijmohan Mor And 3 Others ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2015

Maharashtra Industrial Development

Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive  
Officer, Amravati

V/S

Hiralal Mathara Yadao And 2 Others ....Respondent

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 489 OF 2017

Maharashtra Industrial Development ....Petitioner  
Corporation, Amravati Thr. Chief Executive  
Officer

V/S

Sau. Sindhubai W/o Haratlal Prajapati And ....Respondent  
Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1248 OF 2009

Madhao S/o Maroti Lagad Dead Through Lrs ....Petitioner  
Smt. Shantabai Wd/o Madhaorao Lagad And  
Another

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. Its Collector, Yavatmal ....Respondent  
And 2 Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2008

Hari Narayan Dande ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thru. Collector & 2 Ors. ....Respondent

Mm Agnihotri,ps Sahare For Petitioner  
Sc Bhalerao/r R-1 To 3 & 5 Are Served,mr.joshi/r-1 To 3 R-4 Is  
Deleted For Respondent ....Petitioner

**CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH, J**

**DATE : 30th October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

By consent,Stand Over for two weeks along with connected matter and F.A.No. 1254/2009 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**