



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2011
MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Vrs.
BHASKAR S/O NARAYANRAO MAKDE (DEAD) LRS AND OTHERS

WITH
CROSS-OBJECTION (XOB) NO.48 OF 2023
BHASKAR NARAYANRAO MAKDE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
Vrs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for
appellant.
Shri A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for respondent Nos.1-A to 1-D.
Shri M.A.Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 12/08/2024.

1. On the request of learned advocates for both sides, stand over to **22/08/2024** at 2.30 p.m. for final hearing.

2. Along with this appeal, following appeals be kept for final hearing on **22/08/2024** at 2.30 p.m.

- 1] First Appeal No. 437/2011
- 2] First Appeal No. 998/2012
- 3] First Appeal No. 835/2013
- 4] First Appeal No. 70/2019
- 5] First Appeal No. 169/2005

3. Learned counsel representing the above matters, shall note that final hearing of all these appeals is scheduled on **22/08/2024** at 2.30 p.m.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

Choulwar