



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2011

MIDC .Vs. Bhaskar Narayanrao Makde (Dead) through LRs

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.48 OF 2023

Bhaskar Narayanrao Makde (Dead) through LRs .Vs. State of Mah., and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Parth Sagdeo, Advocate for appellant.

Shri A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for respondent nos.1A to 1D.

Shri M.A. Kadu, A.G.P. for respondents/State.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 05/09/2024

1. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that, in First Appeal No.343 of 2011 respondent No.1 is no more. He therefore, seeks leave to bring the legal representative of respondent No.1.

2. Stand over to **20.09.2024**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)