

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2011

M.i.d.c. Thr. Its Regional Officer ...PETITIONER

V/S

Bhaskar S/o Narayanrao Makde And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

MM AGNIHOTRI for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

By Consent, S.O. to After Diwali Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)